506194616 08/07/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6241355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	08/03/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARENDI S.A.R.L.
Street Address:	272, RUE DE NEUDORF
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-2222
Name:	ARENDI HOLDING LTD.
Name: Street Address:	ARENDI HOLDING LTD. HARBOUR PLACE, 4TH FLOOR, 103 SOUTH CHURCH STREET
Street Address:	HARBOUR PLACE, 4TH FLOOR, 103 SOUTH CHURCH STREET

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09189626
Application Number:	09390303
Application Number:	09923134
Application Number:	11745186
Application Number:	12182048
Application Number:	12841302
Application Number:	12963744
Application Number:	12987840
Application Number:	12987939
Application Number:	13041210

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

> **PATENT REEL: 053439 FRAME: 0152**

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com, lanitra.bryant@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANITRA BRYANT
SIGNATURE:	/Lanitra Bryant/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=USPTO Release 8-3-20#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053439 FRAME: 0153

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Please take notice that secured party **Finnegan**, **Henderson**, **Farabow**, **Garrett & Dunner**, **L.L.P.**, has released all security interests in the patent and patent applications of **Arendi S.A.R.L.** and **Arendi Holding Ltd.**, including as referenced in filing #103648527 (Reel/Frame 028857/0674), recorded on August 21, 2012.

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

By:

Diana K. Ashton

Title: General Counsel

Dated: **AUG-03-2020** 

PATENT REEL: 053439 FRAME: 0154

**RECORDED: 08/07/2020**